ALSTON&BIRD 11»

The Atlantic Building
950 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004-1404

202-756-3300
Fax: 202-756-3333

Bradley R. Miliauskas Direct Dial: 202-756-3405 Email: bradley.miliauskas@alston.com

July 1, 2009

~

L)

The Honorable Kimberly D. Bose
Secretary ok
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission MRS
888 First Street, NE R T
Washington, DC 20426 S 529

. ;":\,) [-U-:
Re: California Independent System Operator Corporation —
Errata to Filing of an Amendment to Non-Conforming Service

Agreement No. 625
Docket No. ER09-1385-000

Dear Secretary Bose:

Yesterday, in the above-referenced proceeding, the California
Independent System Operator Corporation (“ISO”) submitted for Commission
filing and acceptance Amendment No. 1 to the Amended and Restated Metered
Subsystem (“MSS”) Agreement between the ISO and the City of Anaheim,
California (“June 30 Filing”). After it submitted the June 30 Filing, the ISO
discovered that it had inadvertently not included one of the attachments to that
filing — the executed Amendment No. 1. In the instant errata filing;, the 1ISO
submits the executed Amendment No. 1 for Commission review.

! The executed Amendment No. 1 is provided in the instant filing as Attachment C to the
June 30 Filing. As submitted yesterday, the only attachments included in the June 30 Filing were
Attachment A, which contains the public version of the Amended and Restated MSS Agreement
as revised by Amendment No. 1, and Attachment B, which contains the public version of the
Amended and Restated MSS Agreement with the changes contained in Amendment No. 1 shown
in black-line format. As reflected in the transmittal letter for the June 30 Filing, the executed
Amendment No. 1 was intended to be Attachment A to that filing, but due to the inadvertent
omission of the executed Amendment No. 1 the ordering of the attachments as listed in the June

30 Filing has been changed.



The Honorable Kimberly D. Bose
July 1, 2009
Page 2

Please contact the undersigned with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Nancy Saracino Sean A. Atigins
General Counsel Bradley R. Miliauskas
Michael D. Dozier Alston & Bird LLP
Senior Counsel The Atlantic Building
California Independent System 950 F Street, NW
Operator Corporation Washington, DC 20004

151 Blue Ravine Road
Folsom, CA 95630

Attorneys for the California Independent System Operator Corporation



ATTACHMENT C TO
JUNE 30, 2009, FILING IN
DOCKET NO. ER09-1385-000



Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 15.2 of City of Anaheim Amended & Restated MSS Agreement

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION

AND
CITY OF ANAHEIM

Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 15.2 of the Amended and Restated

Metered Subsystem Agreement

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Schedule 15.2 is dated this 29\“’ day of g)u ne. .
2009 and is entered into, by and between:

(1)

and

(2)

The City of Anaheim, a municipal corporation of the State of California, which
owns and operates a municipal electric utility system engaged in the Generation,
transmission, distribution, purchase and sale of electric power and Energy at
wholesale and retail, having its registered and principal place of business located
at 200 South Anaheim Boulevard, Anaheim, California 92805 (“Anaheim”)

]

California Independent System Operator Corporation, a California non-profit
public benefit corporation having its principal place of business located in such
place in the State of California as the CAISO Governing Board may from time to
time designate, initially 151 Blue Ravine Road, Folsom, California 95630 (the
‘CAISQO").

Anaheim and the CAISO are hereinafter referred to individually as "Party" or collectively
as the “Parties.”

Whereas:

A. The Parties are signatories to the City of Anaheim Amended and Restated
Metered Subsystem Agreement (“MSSA”) effective on March 31, 2009.

B. Pursuant to the authority granted in Section 3.4.3 of the Amended and Restated
MSSA, the Parties desire to update and amend Schedule 15.2 of the Amended
and Restated MSSA. This revision identifies a third party to have access to
Anaheim’s Settlement Quality Meter Data and any restrictions or limitations.

C. In all other respects, the Parties intend that the Amended and Restated MSSA

remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE as follows:

1.

Effective Date. This Amendment No. 1 to Schedu.le 15.2 of the Amended and
Restated MSSA shall be effective on the date made effective by FERC.



Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 15.2 of City of Anaheim Amended & Restated MSS Agreement

3.1

Termination. The provisions of this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force
and effect, unless subsequently amended, until the termination of the Amended
and Restated MSSA.

Amendment to the Agreement. Schedule 15.2 of the Amended and Restated
MSSA shall be amended as follows:

The original Schedule 15.2 specifying "Access To Meter Data and Authorized
Users" is deleted in its entirety and the Schedule 15.2 attached to this
Amendment No. 1 is substituted in its place.

This Amendment No. 1 constitutes the complete and final agreement of the
Parties with respect to the purpose of this Amendment No. 1 as described in the
Recitals hereto and supersedes all prior understandings, whether written or oral,
with respect to such subject matter.

Except with respect to the amended Schedule 15.2 as expressly adopted in this
Amendment No. 1, the Amended and Restated MSSA shall remain in full force
and effect in accordance with its terms, and the unmodified provisions of the
Amended and Restated MSSA shall apply to any new rights and/or obligations
established by this Amendment No.1.

This Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 15.2 may be executed in one or more
counterparts at different times, each of which shall be regarded as an original
and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Pursuant to Section 3.4.3 of the Amended and Restated MSSA, this Amendment
No. 1 to Schedule 15.2 may be executed by the authorized representatives of
the Parties designated in Schedule 17 of the Amended and Restated MSSA.



Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 15.2 of City of Anaheim Amended & Restated MSS Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be duly
executed by and through their respective authorized representatives as of the date
hereinabove written.

CALIFORNIA INDEP ENT SYSTEM QPE OR CORPORATION

Name: \)/glv\%—s W Dé)’;?‘(\i(f—/&
Titl: [P, OFhnenrs
Date: é//f/07

CITY OF ANAHEIM

By fmwum/

Name: ”7446/;5 . EDwaiS
Title: Pew&lrc lrie irizs Senwear! irrvrges

Date: _ Jwwe& 22, dooZ

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
CRISTINAL, TALLEY, CITY ATTORNEY

v—

BY oL ¢-22-05 |
Alson M. Kot




Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 15.2 of City of Anaheim Amended & Restated MSS Agreement

SCHEDULE 15.2

ACCESS TO METER DATA
AND AUTHORIZED USERS

Authorized users under this Schedule are permitted to use such Meter Data solely for
purposes of complying with applicable Reliability Standards or fulfilling obligations or
verifying performance under agreements between the authorized user and Anaheim,
the authorized user and the CAISO, or Anaheim and the CAISO.

Authorized User:
Southern California Edison Company



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | have this day served the foregoing documents upon the
California Public Utilities Commission, all parties on the official service list for Docket
No. ER09-332, and the City of Anaheim, California, in accordance with the requirements
of Rule 2010 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure
(18 C.F.R. § 385.2010).

Dated at Washington, D.C. on this 1% day of July, 2009.

Boadlo, 2. Wilesihons

Bradley R. Miliauskas




